














01

1.1.01 RValve Body CBA-VA-01/R

1

02

1.1.02  Bottom Plate CBA-VA-02

1

03

1.1.03 Valve Spring CBA-VA-03

2

04

1.1.04 Valve Guide-LH CBA-VA-04

1

05

1.1.05 Valve Guide-RH CBA-VA-05

1

06

1.1.06 Main Valve Spool CBA-VA-06

2

07

1.1.07 Valve Guide O-Ring ID 36 CS 2 CBA-VA-07

2

08

1.1.08 Counter Sunk Hex Head Screw M3x15 CBA-VA-08

8

09

1.1.09 Sealing Ring - Bottom Plate CBA-VA-09

1

10

1.1.10 Suspension With Seal CBA-VA-10

2

11

1.1.11 Canister Hold CBA-VA-11

2

12

1.1.12

Counter Sunk Hex Head Screw M3x9-

Canister Hold CBA-VA-12

4

13

1.1.13

Valve guide LH & RH Top O-ring,

I.D.39xCS2 CBA-VA-13

2

14

1.1.14

Counter Sunk Hex Head Screw M3x9-

Valve Guide CBA-VA-14

6

15

1.1.15

Valve Guide LH&RH Bottom O-ring,

I.D.38xCS2 CBA-VA-15

2

16

1.1.16 Hex Head Nut M8x0.75 CBA-VA-16

2

17

1.1.17 O-Ring Valve Body-OD 26, CS 2 CBA-VA-17

2

II

1.2.00 Canister  Assembly CBA-CA-00

1

18

1.2.01 Sealing Ring-Canister, ID 134, CS 2 CBA-CA-01

1

19

1.2.02 Canister Top Plate CBA-CA-02

1

20

1.2.03 Push Pin CBA-CA-03

2

21

1.2.04 In Let tube O-Ring, OD 23, CS 2 CBA-CA-04

1

22

1.2.05 In let Tube CBA-CA-05

1

23

1.2.06 Clamp Bolt-Canister, CBA-CA-06

1

24

1.2.07 Clamp Tube Canister CBA-CA-07

1

25

1.2.08 External Clamp Tube - Canister CBA-CA-08

1

26

1.2.09 O-ring Push Pins, ID 20CS 2 CBA-CA-09

1

27

1.2.10 Canister Vessel CBA-CA-10

1

28

1.2.11 Bottom Plate-Canister CBA-CA-11

1

29

1.2.12 Cap Screw - M3x8 CBA-CA-12

6

30

1.2.13 Bottom Plate O-ring ID130, CS 3 CBA-CA-13

1

31

1.2.14 Canister Mesh CBA-CA-14

1

32

1.2.15 O-ring , ID 41, CS3 CBA-CA-15

1

33

1.2.16 In Let tube Plug O-Ring, ID 16, CS 2 CBA-CA-16

1

34

1.2.17 In Let tube Bottom Plug CBA-CA-17

1

35

1.2.18 Cap Screw M5x11 CBA-CA-18

1

36

1.2.19 Spring Washer CBA-CA-19

1

37

1.2.20 Spring Washer O-Ring ID 42.CS 3 CBA-CA-20

1

38

1.2.21 Clamp Spring CBA-CA-21

1

39

1.2.22 Clamp Knob CBA-CA-22

1

40

1.2.23 Handle CBA-CA-23

4

41

1.2.24 External Clamp CBA-CA-24

1

42

1.2.25 Grub Screw CBA-CA-25

1

43

1.2.26

External Circlip (Shaft O.D. 28), to

IS:3075 Type A CBA-CA-26

1

III

1.3.00 ROut Let  Assembly

CBA-OA-

00/R

1

44

1.3.01

ROut Let Body

CBA-OA-

01/R

1

45

1.3.02

Valve Cap Out Let CBA-OA-02

1

46

1.3.03

Valve Guide-OA CBA-OA-03

1

47

1.3.04

Mica non-return Valve CBA-OA-04

1

48

1.3.05

Valve Seat-OA CBA-OA-05

1

49

1.3.06

Valve Cap-O-ring ID 44x1.5 CBA-OA-06

1

50

1.3.08

 Adaptor OA CBA-OA-07

1

51

1.3.09

Fresh Gas  Adaptor CBA-OA-08

1

52

1.3.10

Out let Adaptor-O-Ring ID20 CS 2 CBA-OA-09

1

53

1.3.11

Fresh Gas Inlet O-Ring ID 8, CS 2 CBA-OA-10

1

54

1.3.11

Cap Screws M3x76 CBA-OA-11

4

55

1.3.12

Plug M8 CBA-OA-12

1

56

1.3.13

Rubber Washer, OD27xID21x0.5thick CBA-OA-13

1

VI

1.4.00 RIn  Let  Assembly CBA-IA-00/R

1

57

1.4.01

Valve Cap-In Let CBA-IA-01

1

58

1.4.02

Valve Guide-IA CBA-IA-02

1

59

1.4.03

Mica non-return Valve-Out Let CBA-IA-03

1

60

1.4.04

Valve Seat-IA CBA-IA-04

1

61

1.4.05

Valve Cap-O-ring ID 44x2-In Let CBA-IA-05

1

62

1.4.06

Inlet Adaptor-O-Ring ID20 CS 2 CBA-IA-06

1

63

1.4.07

Inlet Adaptor CBA-IA-07

1

64

1.4.08

RIn Let Body CBA-IA-08/R

1

65

1.4.09

Cap Screws M3x76 CBA-IA-09

4

66

1.4.10

Rubber Washer, OD27xID21x0.5thick CBA-IA-10

1

V

1.5.00 RRelief Valve  Assembly

CBA-RA-

00/R

1

67

1.5.01

Relief ValveBody****(Deletedin Revised

design) CBA-RA-01

1

68

1.5.02

Banjo- Relief Valve**** (Deleted in

Revised Design) CBA-RA-02

1

69

1.5.03 RRelief Valve Sleeve CBA-RA-03/R

1

70

1.5.04

Bonded Seal, 10x8x2 Or Use Rubber

Washer,10x8x1Or O-ring O.D. 10 CS 1

mm CBA-RA-04

1

71

1.5.05 Sleeve O-Ring ID 18x1.5 CBA-RA-05/R

1

72

1.5.06 Adjusting Nut CBA-RA-06

1

73

1.5.07

Lock Nut

CBA-RA-07

1

74

1.5.08

Relief Valve Spring

CBA-RA-08

1

75

1.5.09

Valve Disc

CBA-RA-09

1

76

1.5.10

Relief Valve  adaptor

CBA-RA-10

1

77

1.5.11

Valve disc Guide

CBA-RA-11

1

V1

1.6.00 RSelector Assembly CBA-SA-00/R

1

78

1.6.01 RSelector Body

CBA-SA-01/R

1

79

1.6.02 Ventilator Adaptor

CBA-SA-02

1

80

1.6.03 Bladder Adaptor

CBA-SA-03

81

1.6.04 Bladder Adaptor O-Ring ID 20xCS 2

CBA-SA-04

1

82

1.6.05 Ventilator Adaptor O-Ring ID 20xCS 2

CBA-SA-05

1

83

1.6.06 RSelector Valve spool

CBA-SA-06/R

1

84

1.6.07 Spool Knob

CBA-SA-07

1

85

1.6.08 Knob Grub screw, M5x10

CBA-SA-08

1

86

1.6.09 RSpool Cap & Stopper

CBA-SA-09/R

1

87

1.6.10 Dowel Pin /R

CBA-SA-10/R

1

88

1.6.11  Grub Screw M3x6/R

CBA-SA-11/R

1

89

1.6.12 Spring Nut/R

CBA-SA-12/R

1

90

1.6.13 O'Ring Selector Body ID 20, CS2

CBA-SA-13

1

91

1.6.14 Selector Valve Spring/R

CBA-SA-14/R

1

92

1.6.15 Cap Screw M5x55

CBA-SA-15

4

93

1.6.16  Cap Screw M4x30/R

CBA-SA-16/R

2

94

1.6.17 Valve Stem/R

CBA-SA-17/R

1

95

1.6.18 Spring Guide**** (Deleted)

CBA-SA-18

1



I Front Header 1 0.00

01 Cover Flange 1 3.02

02 Tube 1 3.50

03 Tank Flange 1 47.77

04 Partition 1 1.01

II Cover 1 0.00

01 Cover Flange 1 1.97

02 Insert 2 0.59

III Intemediate Support 1 6.66

V Tail Header 1 0.00

01 Inlet 1 3.75

02 Outer Tube 1 1.10

03 Inner Tube 1 0.50

04 Cover Plate 1 0.85

V Cooler Tube Assly 1 0.00

01 Entry & Exit Tube 24 6.00

02 Coupler Bush 24 5.13

03 Cooler Tube 12 14.00

04 Male StdCplg M18 4.50

VI Hex Screws M5x15 15 1.50

TOTAL 101.86

Cost Estimation - Conveyor Assembly-

Pioneer balloon project Part Name : Cooler

Assembly
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Layout & BOM

Pneumatic Lift Assembly

 

No.

00.0
Pneumatic Lift Assembly

PLA-PLA-00
1

01.0 Chassis-Fabrication PLA-CF-00

02.0

Front Wheel Assembly

PLA-FWA-00 2

03.0 Rear Wheel Assembly PLA-RWA-00 2

04.0

Guide Rod Support

Assembly PLA-GRS-00 2

05.0 Air Service Unit Assembly PLA-ASA-00 1

06.0 Flow Control Valve PLA-FCV-00 2

07.0 Air Cylinder Assembly PLA-ACA-00 1

08.0 DC Hand Lever Valve PLA-HLV-00 1

09.0 Clamp Assembly PLA-CA-00 1

10.0 Guide Rod Assembly PLA-GRA-00 2

11.0 Table Assembly PLA-TA-00 1
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12.0 Plastic Tube PLA-TU-00 1

00 Vaporizer Assembly VA-VA-00 1

01 Valve Housing VA-VA-01 1

02

Seal Wick

VA-VA-02 3

03 Large Wick VA-VA-03 1

04 Cover VA-VA-04 1

05 Bolt M12x55 Hex Head VA-VA-05(NA) 1

06

Seal Washer,

19.5x12.3x1.5 VA-VA-06(NA) 1

07 Seal, Cover VA-VA-07 1

08 Cross Washer VA-VA-08 1

09 Pcircuit VA-VA-09 1

Top Cover (Molded)10 VA-IA-04 1

Top Label VA-IA-05 111

M6x25 Counter Screw VA-IA-07 112

Bezel VA-DC-01 113

Inter Lock Assly VA-IA-00 114

Dial Cntr Mech Assly VA-DC-00 115

16 Needle Assly & Drive VA-NA-00 1

17 Close Mech Assly VA-CA-00 1

18 Temp Compen Assly VA-TC-00 1

19 Filler Assly-Manual VA-FA-00 1

JACK  TEST RIG
Part No. Make Qty Remarks

Pneumatic Lift Assembly


